20  Jan   Disk Residue   0.090   0.100 |   1.33   0.98   2.31   1.0   2.31   L
   Pickup Use  40 Mi/Ac   1.330   9.20   9.20   O
   Operating Interest at  9.00%   13.51   13.51   O
   _________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $65.79 $229.99 $1,505.51   $991.52   $2,792.81   T
   ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   * NOTES:  Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’ column
   and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.
   A water assessment charge of $ 7.50/Acre included as ownership cost in Table 13B.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $382.99   |   Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   570.10   |   ————————————------------------------------------------————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   1,816.99   |   Yields   |   $4.75   $5.70   $6.34   $6.97   $7.92 Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   0.00   |   |—————————————-------------------------------—————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00   |   -25%   303.0   |   -897.79   -609.63   -417.53   -225.43   62.71   7.71
   Operating Overhead (O)   22.71   |   -10%   363.6   |   -882.18   -536.40   -305.88   -75.35   270.42   7.18
   ———------——  |   Budgeted   404.0   |   -871.78   -487.58   -231.44   24.69   408.89   6.91
   Total (T)   $2,792.80   |   +10%   444.4   |   -861.38   -438.75   -157.00   124.74   547.36   6.69
   |   +25%   505.0   |   -845.77   -365.52   -45.35   274.81   755.07   6.42
   |   Break-even Yield   |  3,789.57   807.45   529.61   394.03   284.70

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   University of Arizona   F12/24

   Table 13D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Cauliflower (Transplant), 1995   Page  63

   COUNTY: Maricopa   FARM:  Maricopa Vegetables   WATER SOURCE:   RID   TILLAGE: Double Crop